

Gulam Dinmohammed Vasan
Versus
Kamrunissa Dinmohammed
Vasan & 8 Ors.
CNRNOMHSO100008212022

ORDER BELOW EXH.135
IN SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT No.361/2022

This is application to stay the order passed below Exh.05. Defendants No.1 to 7 wants to prefer appeal before the Hon'ble District Court. Therefore, application may be allowed. On the other hand, the plaintiff has submitted say that, on merit the application Exh.5 is decided. Therefore, application may be rejected. Heard both sides. The defendants have not submitted their reason in the present application why the order on application Exh.5 is required to be stayed except they wants to prefer appeal that grounds is not reasonable. However, order below Exh.5, dated 19/09/2022 was in favour of the plaintiff relating to only for creating third party interest in the suit property and not in respect of possession. Therefore, this application is rejected.

Sd/-

Date-14/08/2024.

(U.V.Joshi)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Malshiras.