

ORDER BELOW EXH.21

Plaintiff and defendants along with their learned advocates are appeared before me. Their advocates identified to parties. Parties have also submitted that matter is amicably settled in terms of compromise pursis. I read over the terms of pursis to them. They have admitted the same along with their signatures. The terms of pursis are appears to be lawful. Therefore, the compromise pursis is read and recorded. Accordingly, necessary order be passed on Exh.1.

Date:-02/07/2026
Pune

[M. D. Thombare]
6th Addl. Judge, Small Causes Court,
Pune.